Institute of Business Administration (IBA), DU
Bangladesh Telecommunication Company Limited (BTCL) Recruitment Test
Friday, June 09, 2023 (10:00 a.m. to 11:15 a.m.)

Post: Assistant Manager (Finance/ Accounts/Audit/Revenue)
Center # 1: Udayan Uchcha Madhyamik Biddyalay, 3/3 Fuler Road, Dhaka University Campus,

Dhaka 1000
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLA
RoomNo. | Capac ~ RollFrom |  RollTo
201 32 12000001 12000032
203 32 12000033 12000064
205 32 12000065 12000096
206 32 12000097 12000128
207 32 12000129 12000160
208 32 12000161 12000192
209 32 12000193 12000224
210 33 12000225 12000256
211 32 12000257 12000288
212 32 12000289 12000320
213 32 12000321 12000352
214 32 12000353 12000384
301 32 12000385 12000416
305 32 12000417 12000448
306 32 12000449 12000480
307 32 12000481 12000512
308 32 12000513 12000544
309 32 12000545 12000576
310 32 12000577 12000608
311 32 12000609 12000640
312 32 12000641 12000672
313 7 12000673 12000704
314 32 12000705 12000736
401 32 12000737 12000768
405 32 12000769 12000800
406 32 12000801 12000832
407 32 12000833 12000864
408 32 12000865 12000896
409 32 12000897 12000928
410 32 12000929 12000960
411 32 12000961 12000992
412 32 12000993 12001024
413 32 12001025 12001056
414 32 12001057 12001088
501 32 12001089 12001120
502 32 12001121 12001152
503 32 12001153 12001184
505 32 12001185 12001216
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. 506 32 12001217 12001248
" 507 32 12001249 12001280
" 508 32 12001281 12001312
g 509 32 12001313 12001344
" 510 32 12001345 12001376
o 511 32 12001377 12001408
" 512 32 12001409 12001440
g 513 32 12001441 12001472
" 514 32 12001473 12001504
5th Floor 601 32 12001505 12001536
i 602 32 12001537 12001568
" 603 32 12001569 12001600
TOTAL 1600 ‘
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Institute of Business Administration (IBA), DU
Bangladesh Telecommunication Company Limited (BTCL) Recruitment Test
Friday, June 09, 2023 (10:00 a.m. to 11:15 a.m.)
Post: Assistant Manager (Finance/ Accounts/Audit/Revenue)
Center # 2 : Agrani School & College, Azimpur, Dhaka 1205

ROOM-WISE SEAT PLAN
Floor _F_' Room N_ _Capacit Roll From RoliTo
1 Ground Floor 26 29 12001601 12001629
2 " 29 25 12001630 12001654
3 " 30 30 12001655 12001684
4 " 31 34 12001685 12001718
5 " 31/(A) 25 12001719 12001743
6 " 37 38 12001744 12001781
7 " 38 38 12001782 12001819
8 " 39 39 12001820 12001858
9 1st floor 103 35 12001859 12001893
10 " 104 25 12001894 12001918
11 " 105 25 12001919 12001943
12 " 106 25 12001944 12001968
13 " 107 25 12001969 12001993
14 " 108 25 12001994 12002018
15 " 109 25 12002019 12002043
16 " 110 36 12002044 12002079
17 " 111 36 12002080 12002115
18 " 112 25 12002116 12002140
19 " 113 42 12002141 12002182
20 " 114 36 12002183 12002218
21 " 115 36 12002219 12002254
22 " 115(A) 30 12002255 12002284
23 South Side 116 38 12002285 12002322
24 " 117 28 12002323 12002350
25 " 118 28 12002351 12002378
26 " 119 32 12002379 12002410
27 2nd Floor 204 26 12002411 12002436
28 " 206 26 12002437 12002462
29 " 207 26 12002463 12002488
30 " 208 26 12002489 12002514
31 " 209 26 12002515 12002540
32 " 210 36 12002541 12002576
33 " 211 36 12002577 12002612
34 " 212 26 12002613 12002638
35 " 213 50 12002639 12002688
36 " 214 36 12002689 12002724
37 " 215 36 12002725 12002760
38 South Side 216 35 12002761 12002795

o



217 35 12002796 12002830
218 32 12002831 12002862
302 34 12002863 12002896
303 52 12002897 12002948
304 52 12002949 12003000
305 52 12003001 12003052
306 40 12003053 12003092
307 40 12003093 12003132
311 40 12003133 12003172
TOTAL 1572




